PCRVN1447A
1. Air conditioners should not be installed in areas where corrosive gases, such as acid gas or alkaline gas, are produced.
2. If the outdoor unit is to be installed close to the sea shore, direct exposure to the sea breeze should be avoided. If you need  to install
 the outdoor unit close to the sea shore, contact your local distributor.
Cautions on product corrosion
Warning Ask a quali�ed installer or contractor to install this product. Do not try to install the product yourself.
Improper installation can result in water or refrigerant leakage, electrical shock, �re or explosion.
Use only those parts and accessories supplied or speci�ed by Daikin. Ask a quali�ed installer or

Optimal control with Intelligent Eye and Econo Mode
Advanced comfort features including 3D Airflow
Greater convenience with weekly scheduling
Titanium Apatite Photocatalytic Air-Purifying Filter
FTKV25/35
FTKC20/25/35
The FTKC series features Daikin's new
smile curve design for the front panel.
The smile curve creates a stylish,
modern appearance which blends
easily with any interior decor.
Smile Curve
11 12
Lineup of FTKV Series
FTKV Series Cooling Only
2.5 kW Class FTKV25NVMV / RKV25NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
2.5 (1.2-3.4)
8,500 (4,100-11,600)
3.5 kW Class FTKV35NVMV / RKV35NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
3.5 (1.3-4.1)
11,900 (4,400-14,000)
FTKV25/35NVMV
RKV25/35NVMV
FTKV50/60NVMV
RKV50/60NVMV
5.0 kW Class FTKV50NVMV / RKV50NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
5.2 (1.7-6.0)
17,700 (5,800-20,500)
6.0 kW Class FTKV60NVMV / RKV60NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
6.0 (1.9-7.0)
20,500 (6,500-23,900)
7.1 kW Class FTKV71NVMV / RKV71NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
7.1 (2.3-8.9)
24,200 (7,800-30,400)
FTKV71NVMV
RKV71NVMV
13 14
Lineup of FTKC Series
FTKC Series Cooling Only
2.5 kW Class FTKC25PVMV / RKC25PVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
2.5 (1.0-3.4)
8,500 (3,400-11,600)
3.5 kW Class FTKC35PVMV / RKC35PVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
3.5 (1.3-4.1)
11,900 (4,400-14,000)
2.0 kW Class FTKC20PVMV / RKC20PVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
2.0 (1.0-2.4)
6,800 (3,400-8,200)
5.0 kW Class FTKC50NVMV / RKC50NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h
5.2 (1.6-5.9)
17,700 (5,500-20,100)
6.0 kW Class FTKC60NVMV / RKC60NVMV
Cooling Capacity Rated
(Min.-Max.)
kW
Btu/h